
2025 Holiday Schedule

HOLIDAY DAY OBSERVED

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Good Friday Friday, April 18, 2025

Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025
Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2025

Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 28, 2025
Christmas Eve – ½ Day Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2025

New Year’s Eve – ½ Day Wednesday, December 31, 2025

Chicagotube.com

Action Stainless & Alloys | Berlin Metals | Central Tube & Bar | EZ-Dumper | Integrity Stainless | 
McCullough Industries | Metal-Fab | Metal Works | Olympic Steel | Shaw Stainless
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